## **Town Clerk's Supplementary Report**

# Council Meeting to be held on 4th December 2023

### **Items for Decision**

### **Items for Information**

**Derbyshire County Council – Temporary Road Closure** on A61 Unstone - Dronfield Bypass (northbound only), Chesterfield from 17th January 2024 to 23rd January 2024 20:00 to 04:00 each night to facilitate carriageway resurfacing at Bowshaw Interchange.

**Derbyshire County Council – Temporary Road Closure** on A61 Chesterfield Road South (northbound only), Dronfield from 17th January 2024 to 23rd January 2024 20:00 to 04:00 each night to facilitate carriageway resurfacing works at Bowshaw Interchange.

**Derbyshire Police & Crime Commissioner** - Council Tax Discount for volunteer Special Constables.

### **Correspondence Received**

**DALC** – December 2023 Newsletter

**Partnership of Dronfield Schools** – request to reconsider the recommendation to council not to host a Junior Park Run on Sindelfingen Park.